
N

INTERSTATE

495

of Transportation

Virginia Department

Legend

0 200' 400'

SCALE

600'

North Arrow & ScaleProject Location

Fairfax County

McLean, VA

Existing Right of Way

I-495 Express Lanes Northern Extension

Imagery Courtesy of the Commonwealth of Virginia, Copyright 2023.

I-495 Express Lanes Northern Extension Study - Fairfax County, Virginia - State Project 0495-029-419, P101, R201, C501 - UPC 115401 - Federal Project NHPP-495-5(095)

Right of Way

Proposed 

Easement

Proposed Permanent 

Easement

Proposed Temporary

Easement

Proposed Utility

Proposed Noise Barrier

Extension (By Others)

Future Noise Barrier
Proposed Sidewalk

Project Design Features at Live Oak Drive - June 2023

and Ramps

Proposed Express Lanes

Lanes Improvements

Proposed General Purpose 
Proposed Bridge

Proposed Shared Use PathProposed Paved Shoulder

Management Facility

Potential Stormwater 

for Future Shared Use Path

Potential Grading and Gravel

BALLS HILL ROAD

A
R

B
O

R
 L

A
N

E

ARBOR LANE

7048 

SWIM CLUB

LANGLEY 

G
R

E
E

N
 O

A
K
 D

R
IV

E

LIVE OAK

714 
DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

720 

LIVE OAK

712 

LIVE OAK

710 

LIVE OAK

704 

LIVE OAK

702 

LIVE OAK

664 

LIVE OAK

654 

LIVE OAK

650 

648

LIVE OAK

644 

640

LIVE OAK

632 628

LIVE OAK

624 620

LAWTON

721

PORTOBELLO

6911

PORTOBELLO

6900

720

6926
BUTTERNUT

6928 

OAKS

RIVER

7007 

OAKS

RIVER 

7006 

6927

LANE

ARBOR 

7050 

ARBOR LANE

7040 

C
O

U
R
T

BU
TTER

N
U
T

L
A

W
T

O
N
 S

T
R

E
E

T

OAK

GREEN 

7001 

722

R
IV

E
R
 O

A
K
S
 D

R
IV

E

B
E

N
JA

M
IN
 S

T
R
E
E
T

B
A
L
L
S
 H
IL

L
 R

O
A

D

P
er VD

OT
 
H
ighw

ay P
lan 0413

-02
9-007, R

W
-2

E
xist.   R

/
W
 

&
 
L/

A Line

P
er
 V

D
O
T
 
H
ig
hw

ay
 P
la
n 

0
41
3
-0
2
9-
0
0
7,
 R

W
-2

E
xi
st
.   

R
/

W
 

&
 
L/

A
 
Li
ne

Tem
p. C

ons
t. E

sm
t.

Pr
op.
 Pe
rm
. Es

mt.

Pr
op.
 R/

W

Tem
p. C

ons
t. E

sm
t.

Pr
op.
 Pe
rm
. Es

mt.

& 
L/

A
P
ro
p.
 R
/W
 

Pr
op.
 R/

W 
& 

L/
A

P
ro
p.
 P
er

m
. E
sm
t.

Te
m
p.
 C
on
st
. E
sm
t.

E
xi
st
in
g 

R
/

W

Existing R/W

Ex
is
tin

g 
R/

W

E
xisting R

/
W

E
xisting R

/
W

Exis
ting
 R/

W

C
F

F
C

C

C

F
C

CF

FC

F C

CF

F C

CF

F
C

F
C

C F

F

F

C

C

C F
F C

C
F

C
F

F C

C F

F
C

C
F

C
F

F
C

F
C

C

C

F

F

C
F

C
F

C F

C

C

F

F

F
C

CF

F
C

CF

F C
CF

CF

F

F

F
C

C
F

14-
25

14-
26

13
-0
3

13
-15

42
"

4
2
"

24
"

24
"

2
4
"

24
"

15"

15
"

3
0"

2
4
"

2
4"

4
2
"

15
"

2
4
"

2
4
"

2
4"

2
4"

24
"

24
"

24
"

42
"

42
"

3
0"

15
"

30
"

42
"

3
6"

24
"

48
"

2
4
" 36

"

3
0"

15
"

36
"

2
4
"

36
"

48
"

3
0"

42
"

15
"

2
4
"

2
4
"

2
4"

2
4
"

3
6
"

13
-0
6

14-
20

14-
23

14-
16

14-
18

14-
02

14-
01

13
-12

14-
07

14-
06

13
-11

14-
10

14-
12

14-
03

14-
04

14-
05

14-
13

36"

48"

14-
17

13
-3
5

13
-5
1

13
-5
6

13
-5
2

13
-4
7

13
-4
9

13
-5
3

13
-5
7

13
-3
1

13
-5
8

13
-5
9

14-
09

14-
08

13
-0
9

13
-3
8

14-
11

14-
14

13
-3
0

13
-0
7

24
"

13
-6
6

13
-6
7

2
4"

2
4"

15"

14-
27

36
"

2
4"

2
4"

2
4
"

13
-14

13
-10

13
-0
8

13
-6
4

13
-6
3

13
-3
2

13
-3
7

14-
22

14-
24

2
4
"

2
4
"

15
"

14-
28

13
-3
6

14-
19

2
4
" 13

-5
4

13
-6
5

30
"

13
-5
5

30
"

14-
15

2
4
"

24
"

14-
29

18
"

15"

13
-2
9

13
-5
0

2
4
"

14-
31

14-
30

36"

17-12

6
0
"

2
4
"

2
4"

2
4
"

24"

24"

24"

24"

2
4
"

24"

2
4
"

15
"

15"

36"

48"

2
4
"

48"

36"

36"

2
4
"

4
8
"

15
"

15"

48"

54"

24"

15
"

3
6
" 60"

2
4"

48"

15"

42"

2
4
"

48"

54" 54"

2
4"

3
6"

7
2
"

60"

24"

2
4"

2
4"

54"

54"

2
4
"

15"

15"

3
6"

2
4
"

2
4
"

24"6
0
"

6
0
"

60"

60"

24"

36"

24"

2
4"

17-09

24
"

24"

2
4
"

2
4
"

24"

24"
24"

2
4
"

2
4"

2
4
"

24
"

2
4
"

3
6
"

17-20

2
4
"

17-21

17-18

6
0
"

6
0
"

24"

2
4
"

24"

15"

15-3
1

15-13

17-06

15-4
1

15-19

16-21

15-2
2

16-08

16-01

17-1116-18

16-15

16-13

17-26

16-07

15-12

15-14

54"

2
4
"

54"

6
0
"

15"

15-2
5

3
6
"

16-09
16-10

16-03

16-02

16-05

16-04

16-28

16-24

16-23

24"

16-06

17-41

17-44

17-50

17-4517-53

17-49

17-46
17-48

17-39

17-33

17-31

17-32

17-38

17-37

16-27

15-2
3

15-5
8

15-0
2

15-0
1

15-0
3

15-0
7

15-0
8

15-2
0

15-2
1

17-04

17-05

17-07

15"

17-56

17-55

17-40

60"

2
4
"

24"

3
6
"

24"

24"

2
4
"

2
4
"

24
"

2
4
"

17-51

17-03

17-02

17-01

16-1
1

16-1
2

16-19

17-52

17-54

2
4
"

2
4
"

24"

2
4
"

2
4
"

2
4
"

17-28

17-27

15-11

15-3
4

15-5
2

15-4
7

24"

15-4
8

17-60

36"

17-19

15" 15"

15-3
3

48"

36"

17-08

17L-03

24"

17-62

BY VDOT)

MAINTAINED

(TO BE

BASIN

DETENTION 

DRY EXTENDED 

BMP-14

17L-05

17L-07

17L-08

15
"

16-33

24"

2
4
"

17-61

24
"

2
4
"

24"

24"
17-67

17-66

24"

24"

15-5
0

24"

3
6
"

17-68

36"

2
4
"

15-3
6

15-5
1

36"

M
A
IN

T
E

N
A
N
C
E
 
B
E

N
C
H

MAINTENANCE BENCH

2
4
"

17-16

24" 24"

15-5
3

3
6
"

17-69

15-2
4

17-17

2
4
"17-30

15-2
9

15-3
0

15-3
2

15-0
9

16-14

15-2
8

15-4
4

15-4
6

16-20

15-4
5

15-4
2

15-4
3

15-3
9

15-3
8

16-31

16-32

16-30

17-24

17-25

17-42

17-65

17-64

17-47

17-36

17-34

17-63

17-35

16-17

16-16

16-22

16-29

15-4
0

15-1
5

15-16

15-17

15-18

16-12

16-11

17-29

17-22

17-43

17P-05

17P-04

2
4
"

17-70

15"

24"

16-34

54"

17-71

15"

15"
15" 15"

15-5
4

15-5
6

15-5
5

48"

48"

5
4
"

24"

17-15

17-72

17-13

5
4
"

5
4
"

54"

6
0
"

17P-01

17-73

17L-09

2
4
"

17L-10

2
4
"17-74

15"

17-14

16-35

2
4
"

24"

24"

24"

24"

24"

15

17-75 17-76

2
4
"

16-36

17P-02*

24"

17-77

2
4
"

P
ro
p.
 P
er

m
. E
sm
t.

Te
m
p.
 C
on
st
. E
sm
t.

Te
m
p.
 C
on
st
. E
sm
t.

Tem
p. C

ons
t. E

sm
t.

Temp.  Const.  Esmt.

Temp.  Const.  Esmt.

Esm
t.

Tem
p.  Co

nst. 
 

Temp. Const. Esmt.

Esmt.

Const. 

Temp. 

Temp. Const. Esmt.

 Perm. Esmt.
Proposed

Proposed Perm. Esmt.

Proposed Perm. Esmt.

Temp. Const. Esmt.Proposed Perm. Esmt.

 Esmt.

 Const.

Temp.

 Esmt.

Prop. Perm.

 Pe
rm. E

smt.Prop
osed

 
E
s
m
t.

P
rop
. P

erm
.

P
ro
p.
  R
/W

P
ro
p.
  R
/W

 R
/WPr
op.

P
rop
. R
/

W

P
rop
. R
/

W

R/W
Prop

. 
R/W

Prop
. 

Prop.  R/W

Prop.  R/W 

Prop.  R/W Prop.  R/W

Esmt.
Prop. Utility 

Esmt.
Proposed Perm. 

Esmt.
Prop. Utility 

Temp.  Const.  Esmt.

  E
smt.  C

onst
.Tem

p.

 Pe
rm. E

smt.Prop
osed

RAMP G21
LIVE OAK DRIVE

R
IV

E
R

C
R

E
S

T
 D

R
IV

E

LIVE O
AK D

RIV
E

LIVE OAK DRIVE

E22

G22
E2

1

G21

GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

RAMP G23

(By Others)

Future Noise Barrier Extension 
Proposed Noise Barrier C

atop Retaining Wall

Replacement Noise Barrier 

atop Retaining Wall

Proposed Noise Barrier GAP

atop Retaining Wall

Replacement Noise Barrier 

atop Retaining Wall

Replacement Noise Barrier 

Communication Lines

Realignment of Aerial Power/

Replacement Live Oak Drive Bridge

Communication Lines

Realignment of Underground Power/

Water Lines

Underground 

Realignment of 

Noise Barrier

Replacement 
Noise Barrier

Replacement 



from Live Oak Drive

Example View of Noise Barrier

from Live Oak Drive

Example View of Noise Barrier

from Live Oak Drive

Example View of Noise Barrier

from Live Oak Drive

Example View of Noise Barrier

from Live Oak Drive

Example View of Noise Barrier

N

Replacement Noise Barrier

Live Oak Drive Realignment and 

SECTION A-A

Replacement Noise Barrier

Live Oak Drive Realignment and 

SECTION B-B

Replacement Noise Barrier

Live Oak Drive Realignment and 

SECTION C-C

Live Oak Drive and Proposed Noise Barrier GAP

SECTION D-D

Live Oak Drive and Proposed Noise Barrier C

SECTION E-E

INTERSTATE

495

R/W
VDOT

Existing

10'

Lane Lane

10'

Varies 2' to 10.4'

Varies 12.4' to 32.5'

Lane

12'6'

7' Min.)
(12' Typ, 
Varies 

Easement
Utility

Proposed

3:1

Live Oak Drive)
(Drystack Finish along 

Replacement Noise Barrier
Replacement Power Pole

Lane Lane

10' 10'

R/W
VDOT

Existing

2'

Easement
Utility

Proposed

Lane

12'6'

6.4' Min.

7' Min.)
(12' Typ,
Varies

2.8:1

Replacement Power Pole

Live Oak Drive)
(Drystack Finish along 

Replacement Noise Barrier

10'

Lane Lane

10' 2'

2:
1

12' 12'6'

along Live Oak Drive)
(Fractured Fin Finish

Proposed Retaining Wall

Varies (1.4' to 6.4')

Lane5.5' Min.)
(7' Typ.,
Varies

along Live Oak Drive)
(Smooth Lightweight Panel

Replacement Noise Barrier

along Live Oak Drive)
(Fractured Fin Finish

Proposed Retaining Wall

Lane

10' 10' 2'

Lane

2'

6'

Underground Utilities
Underground Utilities

Existing Drainage Ditch

Ditch
Drainage 
Existing 

2:
1

Live Oak Drive)
(Drystack Finish along 

Proposed Noise Barrier GAP

Lane

10' 10' 1'

Lane

1'

7' Min.

Underground Utilities
Underground Utilities

2:1

Live Oak Drive)
(Drystack Finish along 

Proposed Noise Barrier C

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

632 

SWIM CLUB

LANGLEY 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

720 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

714 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

712 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

654 

DRIVE

GREEN OAK 

7001 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

650 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

648 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

644 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

640 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

628 
DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

624 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

620 

P
er VD

OT
 
H
ighw

ay P
lan 0413

-02
9-007, R

W
-2

E
xist.   R

/
W
 

&
 
L/

A Line

Pr
op.
 Pe
rm
. Es

mt.

E
xi
st
in
g 

R
/

W

Existing R/W

Ex
is
tin

g 
R/

W

E
xisting R

/
W

E
xisting R

/
W

Exis
ting
 R/

W

0

SCALE

of Transportation

Virginia Department

Legend
North Arrow & ScaleProject Location

Fairfax County

McLean, VA

Existing Right of Way

I-495 Express Lanes Northern Extension

Imagery Courtesy of the Commonwealth of Virginia, Copyright 2023.

I-495 Express Lanes Northern Extension Study - Fairfax County, Virginia - State Project 0495-029-419, P101, R201, C501 - UPC 115401 - Federal Project NHPP-495-5(095)

Proposed Bridge
Right of Way

Proposed 

Easement

Proposed Permanent 

Easement

Proposed Temporary

Easement

Proposed Utility

Proposed Noise Barrier

Extension (By Others)

Future Noise Barrier
Proposed Pavement Proposed Sidewalk

Proposed Grass Areas120' 240' 360'

Proposed Noise Barrier along Live Oak Drive - June 2023

BY VDOT)

MAINTAINED

(TO BE

BASIN

DETENTION 

DRY EXTENDED 

BMP-14

M
A
IN

T
E

N
A
N
C
E
 
B
E

N
C
H

MAINTENANCE BENCH

217.50

217.25

217.50

267
.75

FC

F

C
F

C
F

F C

F
C

C
F

C
F

C F

C

C

F

F

F
C

CF

F
C

CF

F C
CF

CF

F

F

F
C

C
F

E

E

S

T

E

T
V

F

E

E

ET

E

E

F

F

T

E

T
V

F

E

T
C

T
C

E

T
CT
C

T
C

Temp.  Const.  Esmt.

Temp.  Const.  Esmt.

Esm
t.

Tem
p.  Co

nst. 
 

Temp. Const. Esmt.

 Perm. Esmt.
Proposed

Proposed Perm. Esmt.

 Pe
rm. E

smt.Prop
osed

R/W
Prop

. 
R/W

Prop
. 

Prop.  R/W

Esmt.
Prop. Utility 

Esmt.
Proposed Perm. 

Esmt.
Prop. Utility 

Temp.  Const.  Esmt.

  E
smt.  C

onst
.Tem

p.

 Pe
rm. E

smt.Prop
osed

D

D

E

E

B

B

C

C

A

A

RAMP G21

LIVE OAK DRIVE

RAMP G21

RAMP E21

RAMP E22

RAMP G22

LIVE OAK DRIVE

LIVE O
AK D

RIV
E

(By Others)

Future Noise Barrier Extension 



N

INTERSTATE

495

290_

300_

280_

270_

260_

250_

240_

230_

220_

210_

200_

190_

180_

290_

300_

280_

270_

260_

250_

240_

230_

220_

210_

200_

190_

180_

Drystack Noise Barrier Finish

Example View of 

Retaining Wall Finish

on top of Fractured Fin 

Noise Barrier Finish 

Smooth Lightweight 

Example View of 

Retaining Wall Finish

on top of Fractured Fin 

Drystack Noise Barrier Finish 

Example View of 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

632 

SWIM CLUB

LANGLEY 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

720 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

714 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

712 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

654 

DRIVE

GREEN OAK 

7001 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

650 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

648 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

644 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

640 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

628 
DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

624 

DRIVE

LIVE OAK 

620 

Pr
op.
 Pe
rm
. Es

mt.

E
xi
st
in
g 

R
/

W

Existing R/W

Ex
is
tin

g 
R/

W

E
xisting R

/
W

E
xisting R

/
W

Exis
ting
 R/

W

0

SCALE

of Transportation

Virginia Department

Legend
North Arrow & ScaleProject Location

Fairfax County

McLean, VA

Existing Right of Way

I-495 Express Lanes Northern Extension

Imagery Courtesy of the Commonwealth of Virginia, Copyright 2023.

I-495 Express Lanes Northern Extension Study - Fairfax County, Virginia - State Project 0495-029-419, P101, R201, C501 - UPC 115401 - Federal Project NHPP-495-5(095)

Proposed Bridge
Right of Way

Proposed 

Easement

Proposed Permanent 

Easement

Proposed Temporary

Easement

Proposed Utility

Proposed Noise Barrier

Extension (By Others)

Future Noise Barrier
Proposed Pavement Proposed Sidewalk

Proposed Grass Areas120' 240' 360'

Proposed Noise Barrier along Live Oak Drive - June 2023

BY VDOT)

MAINTAINED

(TO BE

BASIN

DETENTION 

DRY EXTENDED 

BMP-14

M
A
IN

T
E

N
A
N
C
E
 
B
E

N
C
H

MAINTENANCE BENCH

217.50

217.25

217.50

267
.75

FC

F

C
F

C
F

F C

F
C

C
F

C
F

C

C

F

F

F
C

CF

F C
CF

CF

F

F

F
C

E

E

S

T

E

T
V

F

ET

F

F

T

E

T
V

F

E

T
C

T
C

E

Temp.  Const.  Esmt.

Temp.  Const.  Esmt.

 Perm. Esmt.
Proposed

Esmt.
Prop. Utility 

Esmt.
Proposed Perm. 

Esmt.
Prop. Utility 

Temp.  Const.  Esmt.

Proposed Noise Barrier C

Drystack Noise Barrier Finish Retaining Wall Finish
on top of Fractured Fin 
Noise Barrier Finish 
Smooth Lightweight 

Fractured Fin Retaining Wall Finish
Drystack Noise Barrier Finish on top of 

Drystack Noise Barrier Finish

Proposed Noise Barrier GAPReplacement Noise Barrier

RAMP G21

LIVE OAK DRIVE

RAMP G21

RAMP E21

RAMP E22

RAMP G22

LIVE OAK DRIVE

LIVE O
AK D

RIV
E

Existing ground

Approx. Top of Previous Noise Barrier

Noise Barrier

Approx. Top of Replacement 

Noise Barrier

Replacement 

Bottom of 

Noise Barrier

Begin Replacement

Noise Barrier GAP

Begin Proposed

Noise Barrier/

End Replacement Noise Barrier C

Begin Proposed

Noise Barrier GAP/

End Proposed

Noise Barrier C

End Proposed

(By Others)

Future Noise Barrier Extension 

Noise Barrier GAP

Approx. Top of Proposed 

Noise Barrier C

Approx. Top of Proposed 

Top of Proposed Retaining Wall

Bottom of Proposed Noise Barrier GAP/

Bottom of Proposed Noise Barrier C

Previous Noise Barrier

Approx. Bottom of 



495
NORTHERN EXTENSION

ExpressLanes

495NEXT.org

Identify noise receptors
• Identify Common Noise Environments (CNE) (typically within 500 feet of the highway)
• Identify noise sensitive receptors within each CNE (such as residences, parks and schools)

Perform noise modeling
• Develop noise models of existing and future roadway conditions using computer modeling
(incorporates roadway design, traffic volumes and speed, receptors, topography, and ground type)

• Validate model with noise measurements data
• Compute existing, no-build and build design-year sound level

Identify impacts (is noise mitigation warranted?)
• Approach or exceed Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) noise abatement criteria (e.g., 67 dB(A)
for residences, parks, or schools) or

• 10 decibel increase above existing noise levels

Is the wall feasible?
• Does it work acoustically (do 50% or more
of the impacted receptors receive a 5 dB(A) or
more noise reduction?

• Can it be constructed (e.g. are there safety,
drainage, utilities, maintenance, or other issues)?

Is the wall reasonable?
• Approach or exceed Federal Highway
Administration (FHWA) noise abatement
criteria (e.g., 67 dB(A) for residences, parks, or
schools) or

• 10 decibel increase above existing noise

Perform noise measurements at representative receptors along the corridor

Finalize noise barrier designs once the project has received design approval

Obtain VDOT Chief Engineer approval

Obtain FHWA concurrence

Solicit public input from benefited property owners and renters (voting process)

Incorporate approved noise wall(s) into the final road design construction plans

Present noise study results and preliminary noise wall locations at public hearing(s)

Design and assess mitigation (typically noise walls)
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NOISE ANALYSIS PROCESS
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